- THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED:
B2 Proposed Parking Demand
MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT - 12563&12599 HWY 50 con | g R — ] ALL DIVENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY CONTRAGTOR
Bolton, Ontario - = = & -G EE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ANY
s:oqpu;;ee(:jl:\a/?:iﬁigfhmercia|s ggg ii;g 32; R OBC Mat_I'I)( 2E5ite visn aporaval DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED DIRECTLY TO SRN
) o ] % - W : s ARCHITECTS INC.
Project Statistics : Commercial 1 space/20 m2 (NFA) a7 - 1 S : - 12 \Water Service/Supply is Adequate Yes 3.257.
February 26, 2021 Project Mo. 520023 Total Proposed Demand for B2 487 i X SR ARG BT O TIVR ] e
i 8395 JANE ST. SUITE 202 VAUGHAN, ON, L4K 5Y2 13 jeiaiEBuising Yes 3.26.
1.0 Site Area B2 Proposed Parking Supply ARCHITECTS 79054175515 Ext426 F 005417 5517 - — = =
| I 628 | Restertal —Viior T Arrecs NPT Parkhg Spaces] 14 Construction Restrictions Non-combustible required] 3.2.2.20. - 83.
Heclare acres 5q.111. sq.it. Level 1 (Commercial & Visitors Parking) 0 27 0 0 27 : )
Survey Site Area 3.61 8.92 36,091.00 388,480 Level P1 158 0 3 3 158 N  Profoct WHED USE DEVELOPUENT 15 |Bamier Free Design Yes 38
Potential HWY 50 Road Widening 0.09 0.22 904.00 9,731 Level P2 160 0 0 0 160 ame of Froject: ; ; ; ; i
Total Site Area 3.52 8.60 35,187.00 378,750 et o 5 i 5 g Haorizontal Assemblies FRR (Hours) Listed Design No. or Description (SG-2)
Total Proposed Supply for B2 345 Floors Refer to A8 Schedule
20 GFA . . . . Location: 125863 & 12599 HWY 50, BOLTON - ONTARID Seal must be signed fo be valid
(excludes sforage, parking, stainwell, alevalor, irash chule, trash room, storage for mechanical & eiscinical equipmenis) B3 Proposed Parking Demand Roof Refer to A8 Schedule
6.3A | ratio units Parking Spaces |
21 Commercial GFA Required Residential 0.85 X413 361 The Ontario Building Code 2012 Mezzanine nfa Refer to A8 Schedule
| floors 5G.1m. sq.11. sqit | Proposed Visitor/Commercials 0.20 X413 83 Containing the Building Code Act and O. Reg 332/12 in effect Jan 1, 2014 16 Required Fire Resistance Rating (FRR) 3'2&'25220'1 _483'
B1Level 1 Tx 114400 1,144.00 12314 Commercial 1 space/20 m2 (NFA) 25 Item OBC FRR of Supporting Members Listed Design No. or Description (SG-2) e
B2 Level 1 1x 748.00 748.00 8,051 Total Proposed Demand for B3 459 Data Matrix Part 3 Reference
B3 Level 1 1x 507.00 507.00 5457 2 . ; y oy
B4 Lovel 1 1% 0.00 0.00 0 B3 Proposed Parking Supply High Rise:Residential Bullrings Floors Referto AB Schedule
BS5 Level 1 1 x 780.00 780.00 8,396 6.3 | Residential  Visitor A-Access B-Access Parking Spaces | Roof Refer to A8 Schedule
Total GFA 3,179.00 34,218 i isi i :
ol 4 'I::;Z: ;1(C°mmer°'a' & Visitors Parking) 2[1’5 100 g g 212 1 [Project Description: MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT 11.2. y _
ezzanine
22  Building 1 Residential GFA Level P2 223 0 0 0 223 — i Refer o/ Schiedule . . ADDITIONAL NOTES:
| — ﬂoc;rs - 2-;%1;?0 - 2?6’:)?0 1;‘3’98ﬁ1| Level P3 22 0 0 0 22 ' linterior Fire Separation Requirements F|re-;:;:s;ance 33. THgDRAWING, AS ASN |NSTRUO'V|ENT O(F)SI;RVICE,J:S crs
o X ,206, ,206, , Total Proposed Supplv for B3 170 R —— . PROVIDED BY AND IS THE PROPERTY OF SRN ARCHITECT
Level 2 1x 286211 2,862.11 30,807 . — ) Group C - Resitiential occupancies s 1910 Eohsiairshafic e 34411) INC. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY AND ACCEPT
LEEE & 5 300000 6 000.00 64 583 ; tn il RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
eNES @ x SO e , B4 Proposed Parking Demand sz :
Levels 5 to7 3 2693.22 8.079.66 86,969 J - . Group £ - Mercantife occupancis ON SITE AND MUST NOTIFY SRN ARCHITECTS INC. OF ANY
evels o X ,0393. TS , 64A | ratio units Parking Spaces | Elevator shafts 1.5  hours 3.5.3.1.01) VARIATIONS FROM THE SUPPLIED INFORMATION. SRN
Levels 8 tod 2x 189322 3,786.44 40,757 Required Residential 0.85 %611 520 Groun £3 - Medium hazard industrial acoupancies (Storage Garage) ARCHITECTS INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
ok < o e o - Db IEomnecEs o el 122 Firefghter's Elevator Shaft 2 e | asa ) ELECTRICAL,ETC. ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
Levels 13 1030 18 x 700.00 12,600.00 135,625 i 1 720 m2 (NFA o _ETC.
g B 2% 59000 1180.00 12701 Commercial space/20 m2 (NFA) g b Al e L N THIS DRAWING REFER TO APPROPRIATE ENGINEERS
otal " - -
2 J Group AZ — Assembly occupancias (Amenity Areas) CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE
o o B4 Proposed Parking Supply Garabage Chute intake room 1 hours 3.6.3.3.(5) CODES AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUTHORITIES HAVING
2.3 lB““d'"S 2 Residential GFA | 64B | Residential __ Visitor A-Access ___ B-Access Parking Spaces | Building Area {(m?) 15,180.3 m? iJr\lijRéz?':ngg l\(IUI-'i\‘ADSEBRgér\f%NRORTEﬁ%RIﬂ:ESDE(lj\lr\(lj-lg\E(DT)H:\lSo
floors S¢.m. Sq. 1. sq.it i isi i i
— - = T ke e Level 1 (Commercial & Visitors Parking) 0 7 0 0 7 . Electrical Closet 1 hours 3.6.21.(5) OFFICE IN REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITION
i ks , Level P1 196 0 3 3 196 B1 33243 m OF THIS SITE.
Level 2 1x 230957 2,309.57 24,860 Level P2 202 0 0 0 202 Electrical Closet with Life Safety Circuits/Equipement 2 hours
Levels 3 to4 2y 245057 4,901.14 52,755 Level P3 198 0 0 0 198 B2 26995 m2 CONDITIONS FOR ELECTRONIC INFORMATION TRANSFER:
Level: 5 1039 Sx 1981.36 9,906.50 106,636 Total Proposed Supply for B4 603 4 14.1.2. Emergency Generator Room 2 hours 3.27.8.3)
Levels 10 to12 3x 1531.36 4.594.08 49,450 B3 29647 m2 ELECTRONIC INFORMATION IS SUPPLIED TO THE OTHER
Lovs 18 1024 a 70000 540000 s0417 Certral Alarm & CortrolFaciy 2 hrs | 32780 ASSOCIATED FIRUS TO ASSIST THEN IN THE ERcTION OF
Levels 25 1020 s £290.00 12,701 B4 40058 m? DETERMINE THE COMPLETENESS/APPROPRIATENESS/
Total GFA 32,594.59 350,844 Garage Level Elevator Lobby Vestibules (Measure 'N%) 2 hours 3.26 RELEVANCE OF THE INFORMATION IN RESPECT TO THEIR
o o B5 21860 m2 PARTICULAR RESPONSIBILITY.
24 Building 3 Residential GFA B5 Proposed Parking Demand Vertical Service Spaces 1.5  hours 3.53.1.(1)
| floors Sq.m. Sq.m. sqf. | 6.5A | ratio unfts Parking Spaces | Gross Area (m?) 176,747 m?>
Level 1 1x 164370 1,643.70 17,693 Required Residential 0.85 X 258 219 17 Residential Public Carridor 1 hours 3.3.14.01)
Level 2 1% 243005 2,430.05 26,157 Proposed Visitor/Commercials 0.20 % 258 52 B1 41983 m?
Levels 3  tod4 2% 2,587.05 5,174.10 55,694 Commercial 1 space/20 m2 (NFA) 39 Garage to any other occupancy (including storage room) 1.5 hours 3356.(1)
Levels: 5 (o9 5x 222556 11,127.80 119,779 Total Proposed Demand for B5 310 B2 33,343 m?
Levels 10 1012 3% 165056 4,951.68 53,299 & 14.1.2. Residential to assembly occupancy 1 hours 3134.(1)
Levels 13 to20 8 x 700.00 5,600.00 60,278 B5 Proposed Parking Supply B3 32614 m?
Levels 21 t0322 2 x 590.00 1,180.00 12,701 658 | Reskiential  Visitor A-Access  B-Access Parking Spaces | Garbage Room 2**  hours 3.63.3.09)
Total GFA 32,107.33 345,601 Level 1 (Commercial & Visitors Parking) 0 25 2 2 25 B4 48297 m?
Level P1 166 0 2 2 166 Service Room - No Fuel Fired Equipment 1 hours 3.621.(3)
25 Building 4 Residential GFA Level P2 168 0 0 1] 168 B5 20511 m?
[ floors sqg.im. Sq. 1. sqit | Level P3 0 0 0 0 0 Service Room - with Fuel Fired Equipment 2 hours 3.6.2.1.11)
Level 1 1x 262315 2,623.15 28,235 Total Proposed Supply for B5 359 Number of Storeys Above grade Below grade
Level 2 1% 2,809.00 2,809.00 30,236 Storage Locker Room 15 hours 3.34.3.2)
Levels 3 to4 2% 3,06600 6,13200 66,004 '-I'otal PI’OpOSEd Parking supply for the Development B1 35 32 3
Levels 5 012 3% 2984.09 23.872.72 256,964 66 | Tatio s Parkig Spaces | Transformer Room 3 hours 3.62.8.(1)
Levels 13 to18 B x 1,400.00 8,400.00 90417 Required Residential 0.65 % 2,229 1,895 B2 28 26 2 ) ) ] ]
Levels 19 to20 2% 1,290.00 2.580.00 27,771 Proposed Visitor/Commercials 0.20 X 2,229 446 53 e 22480820 Residential Suite-to-Suite 1 hours 3342(1)
Level 21 1 x 700.00 700.00 7,535 Commercial 1 space/20 m2 (NFA) 159 B3 24 22 2 .
Levels 22 to23 2% 590.00 1,180.00 12,701 Total Development Required Supply 7,500 Janitor Rooms 1 hours 3.3.1.20.(1)
Total GFA 48,296.87 519,863 B4 26 23 3
vt Buildin 5 Residential GFA Net Parking Spaces Provided - 5 % 5 Electrical Equipment Vault 3 hours 3.6.2.8.(1)
: UIcng:x ResIdenty 67 | Resklential  Visktor A-Access  B-Access Parking Spaces | . - i -
| floors S¢.m. S¢.m. sq.ft. | Level 1 (Commercial & Visitors Parking) 0 a7 5 2 97 - INumber S reet e Poror Aecos : 2210 5300 without closures at outlet into discharge room (1 hour otherwise)
Level 1 1x 776.26 776.26 8,356 Level P1 994 0 13 14 994 g i : 25 N .
Level 2 1 x 1,713.97 1,713.97 18,449 Level P2 1.015 0 0 0 1.015 I — _ Sprinklered
Levels 3 105 Ix 183176 5,495.28 59,151 Level P3 446 0 0 0 446 Building Classification:
Levels 6 to7 2% 1,648.76 3,297.52 35,494 n Spatial Separation
Levels 8 109 2% 1,183.76 2,367.52 25 484 ToHIENOE ERKING fokoE £ AL 2 i £33t Group C - Residential accupancies 32242
Levels 10 to16 7 % 700.00 4,900.00 52,743 < 8 |Refer to elevation drawings for spatial separation requirements
Levels 17 to18 2% 590.00 1,180.00 12,701 6.8 |Parkln9 Supply- PI’OPOSE’ Demand 52| GFOL,ID E - Mercantile OCCUDEHCieS 22257 18 323
Total GFA 19,730.55 212,378 ' Construction of Exterior
Group F3 - Medium hazard industrial occupancies (Storage Garage) 32273
[ Total GFA +  Site Area = - . Refer to A8 Schedule
176,747 21 sq.m. 36,091.00 sq.m. 1.90 7.0 Bicycle Parkin Sprinkler System Proposed 32220-83 I
— = : Barrier-free Design 3.8.
4.0 Units Count | Resiential _ Visitor Parking Spaces | W Required O Mot Required - — —
. _ Level 1 (short term bicycle parking) 0 52 52 In a Group C_ major_occupan_cy apartment building, not less th_an 10% of all residential suites
PG RIS Lavel P1 {long “"T'“ stacked E)icycle parking) 864 0 864 g leroposed: B entire building O selected compartmants shall be provided with a barrier-free path of travel from the suite entrance door to,
(*15% of suites to be fully accessible) Total Proposed Bicycle Parking 916 (a) the doorway to at least one bedroom at the same level, and
— - O selected floor areas O basement S 19
4.1 [Building 1 units floors 1BR 1BR+D 2BR 2BR+D 3BR TH Unis | ; - -
Level 2 Tk 1 12 14 4 5 0 36 = Lot:Covenage o S . S {b) the doorway to at least one bathroom, 3.821.4) NO: |DATE: REVISION COMMENT:
Levels 3 tod iy 1 12 16 4 5 0 76 | = T %] Inliew of root rating none A i | o " g ;
it Al i) having an area not less than 4.5 m2 at the same level, an
ti:i:i g Eg; 3 i : :; ; : :1" g 123 Proposed Building Coverage 15,080.00 162,320 % 10 |standpive required Yes 329,
Proposed Inner Roads 7.480.00 80,514 21% (i) conforming to Sentence 9.6.3.3.(1)
Levels 10 to12 3 x 1 10 7 3 1 0 66 ) ) g9 B9340
Landscape Coverage 13,531.00 145,646 37% 14 Fire Alam reguired Yes 324
Levels - 14 1030 17 ! 3 6 0 0 0 170 Site Area 36,091.00 383,430 100%
Levels 31 1032 2 x 0 2 3 0 0 0 16 IR : °
Total Units 39 196 2186 39 29 0] 519
4.2 [Building 2 units floors 1ER 1BR+D 2ER 2BR+D 3IBR TH Unis | O B C MAT R | X /3_\
Level - 1o 0 3 9 Fi 3 a 27
Lovels 3 104 2 x 0 3 11 10 5 0 58 A102
Levels 5 109 5% 3 16 8 0 2 0 145
Levels 10 to12 Al 3 15 5 0 1 0 T2
Levels 14 to24 11 % 2 2 6 0 0 0 110 : .
Levels 75 1076 3 % 0 2 6 0 0 0 18 Zone Standard Req uirements PI’OpOSE‘d SRN ARCHITECTS INC SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR:
ol Ui a8 150 10t &l e 2 tal RM (Proposed Zone) RM-XX Zone 1. ERRORS, OMISSIONS, INCOMPLETENESS DUE TO LOSS
OF INFORMATION IN WHOLE OR PART WHEN INFORMATION
= IS TRANSFERRED.
Lot Area (min) 925 sg.m 35,200 sq.m TOWN OF CALEDON
4.3 |Bui|ding 3 units floors 1BR 1BR+D 2BR 2BR+D 3BR TH Untsl - 2. TRANSMISSIONS OF ANY VIRUS OR DAMAGE TO
Cevel 2 T 3 1 8 1 1 ] 31 Lot Frontage (mm) 30m 108m {Hwy 50) RECEIVING ELECTRONIC SYSTEM WHEN INFORMATION IS
Levels 3 04 2 % 2 7 15 4 5 0 66 PLANNING TRANSFERRED
Levels 5 109 5 x 3 14 10 1 3 0 155 Buﬂdlng Area (max) 20% 42%
Levels 10 to12 3 % 3 12 8 0 2 0 75 RECEIVED
o O e 1 3 : 0 : 2 i Front Yards (min) 8m 1.1m from Highway 50
evels Q X
Temllins % B 1 i = : e Exterior Side Yards (min) 9m 7.0m from Industrial Road April 20, 2021
44 |Bui|Ld;Cgl4 un“; ﬂo?ri 1§R 1B§+D Z?SR ZB$+D 3?JR '!I'I; Ung.;l Rear Yards (mln) 7-5m 3-4m A R B H | T E C T S
Levels 3 104 2 x 7 11 14 9 0 0 82 Interior Side Yards (min) 8395 JANE ST, SUITE 202
Levels 5 to12 8 x 5 19 11 5 1 0 328 VAUGHAN. ONTARIO. L4K 5Y2
Levels 14 to18 5 % 2 6 12 0 0 0 100 Main buildi dri id 75 4.1 ’ ’
Levels 9 1590 g 1 3 14 0 0 0 g aln pul Ing an rlveway Side .oMm Am PHONE: 905.417.5515 FAX: 905.417.5517
Level 2 T 1 3 6 0 0 1] 10 = E X x
i e b : 2 - g g ; b Main building on other side STAVP:
Tommltolts ® = = = 8 2 i Building Heights {max) 12.2m 100.40m {excluding mechanical penthouse)
45  |Building 5 units fioors 1BR 1BR+D 2BR 2BR+D 3ER TH Units | - - 0 0
e = - = = = = > = Landscaping Area (min) 45% 37%
Levels i o5 g 3 10 8 0 3 0 2 . .
DT i ; 6 5 . . . = Privacy Yard 1/habitable room n/a
Levels 8 to9 2 5 5 4 1 1 0 32 5m de pth
Levels M0 to16 T x 1 3 6 0 0 0 70
'l}i\;:IlSUnit:? 2= = 301 913 1?2 g 103 g 2;2 Play FaCIIIty 1/|Ot n/a
. p © SRN ARCHITECTS INC. 2017
Total Units Provided for B1,B2,B3,B4 & BS 229 817 890 152 116 25 2,229 Drlveway SetbaCkS {mln) O'Sm 2'3m CLIENT:
1% 37% 0% 7% 5% 1% f00% Parking Space Setback {min) 6m 12.6m above grade '
50  AmenityArea 1m for underground parking garage 12599 Hwy 50 Ltd.
5.1 Proposed Indoor Amenity sq.m. Total Units sq.m. sq.f. Parking and Loading
2 2,229 4 458 47986
Building, Apartment 1.5 spaces per dwelling unit + 0.85 spaces per dwelling unit + 0.20 parking
5.2  Proposed Outdoor Amenity  sq.m. Total Units s¢.m. sq.f. . . 3 §s i
. 5 220 Ouldoor Amenity @ level 1 611 6.577 0.25 parking spaces per unit for | spaces per unit for visitor parking PROJECT:
; Rooftop A it level 13,10 & 8 7464 80,336
PORORBTIE DG e visitor parking MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT
53 Total Proposed Amenity 12,533 134,899 e
Commercial Uses 1 space per 20 square metres of | 1 space per 20 square metres of net floor 12563 & 12599 HWY 50
£ f] area BOLTON - ONTARIO
6.0 Vehicular Parking net rioor area
: : : . : Ll DRAWING TITLE:
B1 Proposed Parking Demand Barrier Free Parking (Traffic By-law 11 accessible spaces plus 1% of | 36 spaces (included within total number of
d - : PROJECT STATISTICS - OBC
N e e Parkhg Spacee) 2015-058) total number of spaces parking spaces required)
Reauid Roskiedt B Dee 2z -] MATRIX & ZONING MATRIX
roposed Visitor/Commercials ; X . . .
Commercial 1 space/20 m2 (NFA) 57 Parking Space Size (min) 2.75m x 6m above grade 2.75m x bm
Total Proposed Demand for B1 602 i - DATE: Feb. 26. 2021 SCALE:
2.6m x 5.8m in parking garage e
B1 Proposed Parking Supply ; ]
6.1B | Residential  Visitor A-Access  B-Access Parking Spaces | DRAWN BY: EM/FK CHECKEDBY: EM/GR
Level 1 (Commercial & Visitors Parking) 0 28 2 2 28 T i u T
Level P1 259 0 3 3 259 Loadlng Space n/a Residential: 1 per buﬂdmg PROJECT NUMBER: DRAWING NUMBER:
Leeel 2 = 0 : : = PROJECT STATISTICS / 2 ial: ildi ZONING MATRIX /" 1
e Gt 5 - 5 Sar Commercial: 1 per building
Total Proposed Supply for B1 775 A1 02 A1 02
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